Extended range and
all-metal sensing in a
rugged, compact
package
In addition to providing significantly
longer sensing range, these new
871TM sensors were designed to
sense all metals at the fully rated

3-wire DC Extended Range models with 8mm diameter and
3mm (shielded) or 6mm (unshielded) sensing range.
General Ordering Information
871TM All Stainless Steel, 8mm diameter sensors
Sensing Distance Shielded Output Configuration Connections Catalog Number
3mm Y NPN N.O. 2m PUR Cable 871TM-M3NN8-J2
NPN N.C. 871TM-M3CN8-J2
PNP N.O. 871TM-M3NP8-J2
PNP N.C. 871TM-M3CP8-J2
NPN N.O. 3-pin Pico 871TM-M3NN8-P3
NPN N.C. 871TM-M3CN8-P3
PNP N.O. 871TM-M3NP8-P3
PNP N.C. 871TM-M3CP8-P3
NPN N.O. 4-pin Micro 871TM-M3NN8-D4
NPN N.C. 871TM-M3CN8-D4
PNP N.O. 871TM-M3NP8-D4
PNP N.C. 871TM-M3CP8-D4
6mm N NPN N.O. 2m PUR Cable 871TM-N6NN8-J2
NPN N.C. 871TM-N6CN8-J2
PNP N.O. 871TM-N6NP8-J2
PNP N.C. 871TM-N6CP8-J2
NPN N.O. 3-pin Pico 871TM-N6NN8-P3
NPN N.C. 871TM-N6CN8-P3
PNP N.O. 871TM-N6NP8-P3
PNP N.C. 871TM-N6CP8-P3
NPN N.O. 4-pin Micro 871TM-N6NN8-D4
NPN N.C. 871TM-N6CN8-D4
PNP N.O. 871TM-N6NP8-D4
PNP N.C. 871TM-N6CP8-D4
871TM All Stainless Steel Correction Factors
Steel FE 360 Copper Aluminum Brass Stainless Steel 1mm/2mm thick
3mm Shielded
Mounted not embedded 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.35 0.3/.06
3mm Shielded
Mounted embedded 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0
6mm Unshielded 1.0 0.85 1.0 1.4 0.3/0.9
871TM All Stainless Steel Dimensions (mm)
Cable Version Pico QD Version Micro QD Version
Publication 871TM8-PP001A-EN-P – October 2008 Copyright ©2008 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective companies.